
Previous Next

Luke 19 Resources
 
Click chart to enlarge

Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission
See Luke Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll

Click chart to enlarge LIFE OF CHRIST IN GOSPEL OF LUKE (See Shaded Areas)
Chart from recommended resource  Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission

Ryrie Study Bible -Borrow

Source: ESV Global Study Bible

COMMENTARIES THAT CAN BE BORROWED FROM ARCHIVE.ORG

Explanation - The following list includes not only commentaries but other Christian works by well known evangelical writers. Most of
the resources below are newer works (written after 1970) which previously were available only for purchase in book form or in a
Bible computer program. The resources are made freely available by archive.org but have several caveats - (1) they do not allow
copy and paste, (2) they can only be checked out for one hour (but can be checked out immediately when your hour expires giving
you time to read or take notes on a lengthy section) and (3) they require creating an account which allows you to check out the
books free of charge. To set up an account click archive.org and then click the picture of the person in right upper corner and enter
email and a password. That's all you have to do. Then you can read these more modern resources free of charge! I have read or
used many of these resources but not all of them so ultimately you will need to be a Berean (Acts 17:11+) as you use them. I have
also selected works that are conservative and Biblically sound. If you find one that you think does not meet those criteria please
send an email at https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact. The resources are listed in alphabetical order by the author's last name and
some include reviews of the particular resource. For hundreds of other commentaries and books that can be borrowed see Christian
Commentaries Online. 

NOTE - THESE ARE IN NO SPECIFIC ORDER - AS WITH ALL COMMENTARIES - BE AN Acts 17:11+ BEREAN - IT IS
ALWAYS BEST TO DO YOUR OWN STUDY UNDER THE TUTELAGE OF THE HOLY SPIRIT (See inductive Bible study and
especially the skill/discipline of Observation) BEFORE YOU CHECK THE COMMENTARIES. THEN YOU WILL BE ABLE TO
INTELLIGENTLY "COMMENT ON THE COMMENTARIES!"

Luke 1-5 Commentary - John MacArthur

Preaching Luke-Acts by Allen, Ronald J.

https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://www.insight.org/resources/bible/the-gospels/luke
https://www.preceptaustin.org/files/images/luke_life_of_christ.png
https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblek0000unse/page/n3/mode/2up
https://www.preceptaustin.org/files/images/luketime.png
https://www.esv.org/resources/esv-global-study-bible/introduction-to-luke/
https://archive.org/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Acts%2017.11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/acts-17-commentary#17:11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact
https://www.preceptaustin.org/christian-commentaries-online
https://www.preceptaustin.org/inductive_bible_study
https://archive.org/details/luke1500maca
https://archive.org/details/preachinglukeact0000alle


Bible commentary: the Gospel according to St. Luke by Arndt, William F

Poet and peasant : a literary-cultural approach to the parables in Luke by Bailey, Kenneth 

Luke comes alive! by Blanchard, John, 

Patterns for power : parables of Luke by Briscoe, D. Stuart

Saint Luke by Caird, G. B.

Luke by Evans, Craig A., The New International Commentary on the New Testament

The Bible Knowledge Background Commentary : Matthew-Luke by Evans, Craig A -  This resource will give you interesting
insights and is worth checking on individual passages

NIV Cultural Backgrounds Study Bible. bringing to life the ancient world of scripture Keener, Craig and Walton, John. Editors
(2017)

The Gospel according to Luke (I-IX) The Gospel according to Luke : introduction, translation, and notes (X-XXIV) by Fitzmyer,
Joseph A

The Gospel of Luke by Green, Joel B. New International Commentary on the New Testament 143 ratings

James Rosscup - This conservative commentary is a detailed work in the Greek and is well-written. The
author did the famous Greek-English lexicon and two books on alleged contradictions.

James Rosscup - Bailey discusses four Lukan parables at length in the first book, making a great
contribution as to cultural data that opens up the parables. His data is based on studies while teaching for
many years in the mid-East, also on extensive travels, correspondence, and scholarly probing into the
literature. Particularly insightful are his remarks on Luke 15 (the triad of parables) and Luke 11 (Friend at
Midnight). The second book continues to be rich in peasant cultural background, with data not available to
many who study the parables. But the second book treats ten further parables (7:36–50 and others in 9:51–
19:48, Luke’s travel narrative). These are well-done but not treated in as much detail. Both books are
excellent in making parables “come alive” and making readers think. In more recent years both volumes
have been put into one book. Cf. Hultgren in the Matthew section.

Cyril Barber - One of the better works in this series. Contains numerous references to Jewish literature as
well as pertinent comments on the text. Is of value to the preacher. Needs to be read with discernment

James Rosscup - A lucid study, often of help on problem texts but cursory at times. Evans gives authorship
by Luke “provisional acceptance” and feels that this issue is not vital to how this gospel is interpreted (3).
After a brief introduction (1–16), general summaries of each section are followed by added notes on a few
key details, with bypassing of many, such as Anna’s 84 years in 2:36–38, and problems of interpretation in
11:5–7. While Evans shows high expertise even when terse, one will find other works explaining far more to
make their time fruitful.

James Rosscup - An internationally known Catholic scholar presents an excellent appraisal of “The Current
State of Lukan Studies” (3–34) and has “A Sketch of Lukan Theology” (143–270). In explaining the gospel
text, Fitzmyer has often helpful sources on various points. This will rank as one of the best-regarded
commentaries at this time from the standpoint of awareness of critical literature and comments reflecting
current learning. He gives his own translation and a fairly lucid, detailed exposition that is abreast of
language, background, and views. It is a mixed bag with Fitzmyer, though. He often takes views that
evangelicals appreciate, such as Jesus’ resurrection body being able to eat food. At other times he stumbles
where there are possible solutions, as when he feels that there is no way to harmonize the accounts of
Jesus’ resurrection. Indices to both volumes help find material.

James Rosscup - Replaces the work of Geldenhuys (1951). Scholars will appreciate the author’s emphasis
on literary and narrative criticism. Pastors, however, will have little to gain from this work.

Tim Challies - Most commentators on the commentaries commend this volume, D.A. Carson among them,
though he offers caveats. He says it is “full of thoughtful interaction with contemporary scholarship, but I do
not think it is either as rigorous or as accurate as the work of Luke.” He suggests that its unique strength is
narrative historiography and discourse analysis. If you, like me, don’t know what that means, then perhaps
choose one of the other volumes

https://archive.org/details/biblecommentaryg0000arnd
https://archive.org/details/poetpeasantliter0000bail_v7b8
https://archive.org/details/lukecomesalive0000blan
https://archive.org/details/patternsforpower0000bris
https://archive.org/details/saintluke0000cair
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707084849/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml2_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/luke0000evan
https://archive.org/details/bibleknowledgeba00crai
https://archive.org/details/nivculturalbackg0000unse
https://archive.org/details/gospelaccordingt0028unse
https://archive.org/details/gospelaccordingt28afitz
https://archive.org/details/gospelofluke0000gree
https://www.amazon.com/Gospel-Luke-International-Commentary-Testament/dp/0802823157/ref=sr_1_1?crid=EDP4HYXKIJFT&keywords=The+Gospel+of+Luke+by+Green%252C+Joel+B.&qid=1650924082&s=books&sprefix=the+gospel+of+luke+by+green%252C+joel+b.%252Cstripbooks%252C104&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://www.challies.com/resources/best-commentaries-on-luke/


Commentary on the Gospel of Luke : the English text with introduction, exposition and notes by Geldenhuys, Norval, 

Half-hours with William Hendriksen : stirring devotional surveys of Romans, Philippians, Luke and Revelation, with other
gems by Hendriksen, William, 

Luke : a self-study guide by Jensen, Irving

The Communicator's Commentary - Luke (Also known as The Preacher's Commentary Series - Volume 26: Luke) Larson, Bruce -
356 pages (1983) See user reviews. 

The Parables of Jesus by Kistemaker, Simon J.,

Book of Luke : Jesus, the son of man by Lucado, Max

Luke : the Savior of the world - John Macarthur - Not his full commentary. 

Twelve Ordinary Men - (the 12 apostles) - John Macarthur (How the Master Shaped His Disciples for Service and What He Wants
to Do with You).

A tale of two sons : the inside story of a father, his sons, and a shocking murder - John Macarthur

Luke and the last things : a perspective for the understanding of Lukan thought by Mattill, A. J

According to Luke : a new exposition of the Third Gospel by David Gooding   9 ratings

What are they saying about Luke? by Powell, Mark Allan, 6 ratings

A walk with Jesus : enjoying the company of Christ - Gospel of Luke by Sproul, R. C 3 ratings

The declaration of something mysterious : Jesus' courage and communication of the truth : a study of Luke 10:38-
16:18 by Swindoll, Charles

The consummation of something miraculous : Jesus' trials and triumph of redemption : a study of Luke 16:19-24:53 : Bible study
guide by Swindoll, Charles

Luke & John : life that lasts forever - Quick Notes - Mark Strauss

Luke by Tannehill, Robert C 13 ratings

James Rosscup - This work with pp. i-xcii plus 928 replaced Norval Geldenhuys’ effort of 1951. Green puts
more focus on literary criticism, narrative criticism, and social-scientific analysis than on earlier issues about
historical critical matters, redaction and source criticism, etc. One sees topics such as family allegiances,
friendship, purity, and status. He seeks to show OT background for this gospel, and not Mark, or Matthew, or
oral tradition. Green sets up a misleading opinion that Luke and those using his work were “not so much
concerned with the issue, Did it happen? as with the queries What happened? and what does it all mean?
(36). It surely is both. However, he does appear to believe that the details are fact in Luke’s perspective, but
thinks Luke is more burdened with how to understand things (20). One can say that Luke saw the two in a
necessary balance and need not have any thought of ranking them.

James Rosscup - Amillennial in its interpretation of the kingdom program, this work is solid and explains
many verses rather well but is not the best.

James Rosscup - A past national president of Evangelical Theological Society deals with all of Jesus’
parables and shows a lucid style, warmth, and broad acquaintance with scholarly writings on his material
which is obvious in footnotes. He uses the NIV text. The contribution is very good on background, the main
thrust of parables, key expository details, and the practical contribution for life. This is one of the best fairily
recent evangelical works on the parables in general (cf. Bailey, Ellisen, Hultgren, Longenecker, etc, under
Matthew and Luke).

Cyril Barber - An exacting, technical presentation of Lukan theology. Rich and full.

James Rosscup - A well-researched, contemporary assessment of the teaching of Luke's gospel.
Summarizes the contribution of modern scholars, and examines the dominant theories regarding the
composition of the gospel. Intertwines political and social aspects of Luke's "former work" to describe the
community about which the physician wrote.

https://archive.org/details/commentaryongosp0000geld_j3y1
https://archive.org/details/halfhourswithwil0000hend_f0t6
https://archive.org/details/lukeselfstudygui00jens
https://archive.org/details/communicatorscom0000lars
https://www.amazon.com/Communicators-Commentary-Luke-Bruce-Larson/dp/0849901561#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/parablesofjesus0000kist_j6t4
https://archive.org/details/bookoflukejesuss0000luca
https://archive.org/details/lukesaviorofworl0000maca
https://archive.org/details/isbn_078522677x
https://archive.org/details/taleoftwosonsins0000maca
https://archive.org/details/lukelastthingspe0000matt
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707084849/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml2_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/accordingtoluken0000good
https://www.amazon.com/According-Luke-Exposition-Third-Gospel/dp/0802803164#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/whataretheysayin0000powe_q9u4
https://www.amazon.com/What-They-Saying-about-Luke/dp/0809131110/ref=sr_1_1?crid=21ROHL1O2SYG7&keywords=What+are+they+saying+about+Luke%253F+by+Powell%252C+Mark+Allan%252C&qid=1650925232&s=books&sprefix=what+are+they+saying+about+luke+by+powell%252C+mark+allan%252C%252Cstripbooks%252C104&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/walkwithjesusenj0000spro
https://www.amazon.com/Walk-Jesus-Sproul-R-C/dp/1857922603/ref=sr_1_1?crid=U36ZHJ9M49B2&keywords=A+walk+with+Jesus+%253A+by+Sproul%252C+R.+C&qid=1650923742&s=books&sprefix=a+walk+with+jesus+by+sproul%252C+r.+c%252Cstripbooks%252C99&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/declarationofsom00swin
https://archive.org/details/consummationofso00char
https://archive.org/details/lukejohnlifethat0000unse
https://archive.org/details/luke0000tann
https://www.amazon.com/Abingdon-New-Testament-Commentaries-Luke/dp/0687061326/ref=sr_1_1?crid=ZYSHL8TWC98N&keywords=Luke+by+Tannehill&qid=1650923964&s=books&sprefix=luke+by+tannehill%252Cstripbooks%252C95&sr=1-1#customerReviews


Windows on the parables by Wiersbe, Warren

Interpreting the parables by Blomberg, Craig

Luke Commentary - Robert Tannehill (385 pages) 14 ratings

STUDY BIBLES - ONE VOLUME COMMENTARIES OF ENTIRE BIBLE, BIBLE DICTIONARIES, GENERAL REFERENCE
WORKS

The Experiencing God Study Bible : the Bible for knowing and doing the will of God - Blackaby, Henry (1996) 1968 pages -
CHECK THIS ONE! Each chapter begins with several questions under the title "PREPARE TO MEET GOD." Then you will
interesting symbols before many of the passages. The chapter ends with a "DID YOU NOTICE?" question. This might make a "dry
chapter" jump off the page! Read some of the 48 ratings

The David Jeremiah study bible - (2013) 2208 pages. 2,272 ratings Logos.com - "Drawing on more than 40 years of study, Dr.
David Jeremiah has compiled a legacy resource that will make an eternal impact on generations to come. 8,000 study notes.
Hundreds of enriching word studies"50+ Essentials of the Christian Faith" articles."

Compact Bible commentary by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H Wayne, et al - 954 pages.  424
ratings Multiple contributors to the comments which are often verse by verse. The comments are brief but meaty and can really
help your study through a given book. A sleeper in my opinion. 

The Ryrie Study Bible - Charles Ryrie (1978) 2142 pages. Conservative.  216 ratings

The Word in life Study Bible - Very interesting format. Not your routine study Bible. Worth checking the very informative notes.
(e.g., here is a picture of Jesus' post-resurrection appearances.)

Evangelical Commentary on the Bible - editor Walter Elwell (1989) 1239 pages. User reviews. 

New Bible Commentary - (1994) See user reviews 

NIV archaeological study Bible (2005) 2360 pages 950 ratings (See also Archaeology and the Bible - OT and NT)

MORE COMMENTARIES
AND SERMONS

HENRY ALFORD- Commentary

Luke 19 The Greek New Testament

MICHAEL ANDRUS - SERMONS

Luke 19:1-10 Zaccheus - Can You Change Your Reputation at Work?
Luke 19:11-27 What is Your Investment Strategy? Parable of the Ten Minas

CLINTON ARNOLD  - Borrow the Zondervan Illustrated Bible Background Commentary 

Charles Haddon Spurgeon writes that this text "is an invaluable aid to the critical study of the text of the New
Testament. You will find in it the ripened results of a matured scholarship, the harvesting of a judgment,
generally highly impartial, always worthy of respect, which has gleaned from the most important fields of
Biblical research, both modern and ancient, at home and abroad. You will not look here for any spirituality of
thought or tenderness of feeling; you will find the learned Dean does not forget to do full justice to his own
views, and is quite able to express himself vigorously against his opponents; but for what it professes to be, it
is an exceedingly able and successful work. The later issues are by far the most desirable, as the author has
considerably revised the work in the fourth edition. What I have said of his Greek Testament applies equally to
Alford’s New Testament for English Readers,* which is also a standard work." (Spurgeon, C. H. Lectures to my
Students, Vol. 4: Commenting and Commentaries; Lectures Addressed to the students of the Pastors' College,
Metropolitan Tabernacle)

https://archive.org/details/windowsonparable0000wier
https://archive.org/details/interpretingpara0000blom
https://archive.org/details/luke0000tann/page/n7/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/Abingdon-New-Testament-Commentaries-Luke/dp/0687061326#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/experiencinggods0000unse_y6w9
https://www.amazon.com/Experiencing-Study-Bible-James-Version/dp/1558194207#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/jeremiahstudybib0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Jeremiah-Study-Bible-NKJV-Means/dp/1936034891#customerReviews
https://www.logos.com/product/199175/the-david-jeremiah-study-bible
https://archive.org/details/compactbiblecomm00radm
https://www.amazon.com/Nelsons-Compact-Bible-Commentary/dp/0785252495#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblen00ryri
https://www.amazon.com/Ryrie-Expanded-American-Standard-Update/dp/0802438660#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wordinlifestudyb0000unse_x0r6
https://www.preceptaustin.org/sites/default/files/images/appear.jpg
https://archive.org/details/bakercommentaryo0000unse/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/Baker-Commentary-Bible-Walter-Elwell/dp/0801022541#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/newbiblecommenta0000unse_w4q6/page/261/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.amazon.com/New-Bible-Commentary-Gordon-Wenham/dp/0830814426#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivarchaeologica0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/NIV-Archaeological-Study-Bible-Hardcover/dp/031092605X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/archaeologybible0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924031176252#page/n41/mode/1up/search/alford
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/alford/luke/19.htm
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2006-11-05/zaccheus:-can-you-change-your-reputation-at-work
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2005-07-24/what-is-your-investment-strategy-parable-of-the-ten-minas
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/363/mode/1up?view=theater


Background Commentary on Luke

WILLIAM BARCLAY- Commentary

Luke 19

ALBERT BARNES- Commentary

Luke 19

BRIAN BELL - Sermons - often has very helpful insights

Luke 19 Notes 
Luke:19:1-10 Up a Tree
Luke:19:11-27 Use It or Lose It
Luke:19:28-44 A Borrowed Donkey, Used Clothes, & Dead Branches
Luke:19:45-20:19 You’re Not the Boss of Me

JOHANN A BENGEL - Commentary

Luke 19  Gnomon

BIBLICAL ILLUSTRATOR

Luke 19

BRIAN BILL - sermons well done

Luke 19:1-10 A Little Man Meets a Big God
Luke 19:28-44 A Big Crowd Meets a King
Luke 19:28-44 Every Member a Worshipper
Luke 19:28-44 Worship Fit for a King

A B BRUCE - Expositor's Greek Testament

Luke 19
A B Bruce's classic Training of the Twelve 

DARRELL L BOCK - IVP Commentary - IVP NT Commentary Series 428 pages  16 ratings

Saving the Lost: Zacchaeus Luke 19:1-10
Parable of Stewardship and the Minas Luke 19:11-27
Jesus Enters Jerusalem and Weeps for the City Luke 19:28-44
The Cleansing of the Temple Luke 19:45-48

Rosscup comments: Evangelical comments run quickly to their points, yet the generality causes skipping
some key details (cf. on Anna, Lk 2:36-38) or seem to argue around a more likely view with unconvincing
reasoning (Lk 3:16). In other cases, Bock seems to select the most probable view, an instance being in seeing
the sermon (Luke 6) as a condensed version of the same sermon in Mt 5–7. One can also find the second and
third soils of Luke 8 taken to represent people not actually saved (148–49). One can wonder in Lk 14:34–
35 how inability to be worthy disciples is in harmony with salvation as a gift, for the work passes by this. Bock
in most verses touches clearly on key issues and… lacks space to deal with every important matter… For a
work with much application, cf. Darrell Bock, Luke (NIV Application Commentary. Grand Rapids: Zondervan,
1996). (Rosscup, J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

Cyril Barber - A well-researched, well-outlined, and well-written commentary that is easy to read. Uses the text
of the NIV. Adequately explains the theological themes relating to the life and mission of Christ.
Recommended.

https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/367/mode/1up?view=theater
http://studylight.org/commentaries/dsb/luke-19.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/barnes/luke/19.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cbb/luke-19.html
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-07-019-001.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-07-019-011.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-07-019-028.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/42-luke/01-42-07-019-045.pdf
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/bengel/luke/19.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/tbi/luke-19.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/brian-bill-sermons-luke#32
https://www.preceptaustin.org/brian-bill-sermons-luke#33
https://www.preceptaustin.org/brian-bill-sermons-luke#34
https://www.preceptaustin.org/brian-bill-sermons-luke#35
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/luke-19.html
https://www.amazon.com/Luke-IVP-New-Testament-Commentaries/dp/0830818030/ref=sr_1_4?crid=WLT7ORR94Z8A&keywords=Luke+by+Bock%252C+Darrell+L&qid=1650924795&s=books&sprefix=luke+by+bock%252C+darrell+l%252Cstripbooks%252C166&sr=1-4#customerReviews
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Saving-Lost-Zacchaeus
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Parable-Stewardship-Minas
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Jesus-Enters-Jerusalem-Weeps-City
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Cleansing-Temple


JIM BOMKAMP - Sermons

Luke 19:1-27 Zaccheus Comes To Try And Get A Glimpse Of Jesus / Parable Of The Minas
Luke 19:28-48 Jesus Triumphal Entry Into Jerusalem / Weeps Over Jerusalem & Pronounces Judgment / Drives Money
Changers From Temple

GENE BROOKS - Sermons

Luke 19:1-10 - Zacchaeus the Tax Collector
Luke 19:11-27 - Parable of the Minas / Pounds
Luke 19:28-44 - The Triumphal Entry
Luke 19:45-20:8 - Jesus' Authority Questioned

A B BRUCE - Expositor's Greek Testament

Luke 19

HENRY BURTON - Expositor's Bible Commentary

Luke 19 - Has all of the following in easier to read format

JOHN CALVIN

Luke 19 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE BIBLE COMMENTARY

Luke 19

CAMBRIDGE GREEK TESTAMENT - FARRAR, F W

Luke 19

ALAN CARR - Sermons

Luke 19:1-10 Out On A Limb 
Luke 19:1-10 A Little Man Meets A Big God 
Luke 19:1-10 How Zacchaeus Was Saved 
Luke 19:28-40 If Stones Could Talk 
Luke 19:29-40 he Day The Shouting Stopped 

RICH CATHERS - sermons with frequent illustrations

Luke 19:1-10 
Luke 19:11-27
Luke 19:28-44
Luke 19:45-48

Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:11-27 

D Edmond Hiebert - A practical, warm-hearted exposition by a conservative scholar. Although written during
the nineteenth century, it is rich in its interpretative contents, as, for example, on chapter 15.

D Edmond Hiebert - Greek text. The work of a famous British scholar of the past century. In spite of its age,
the phrase-by-phrase treatment is worth consulting.

SECOND STUDY

http://jimbomkamp.com/Luke/Luke19p1.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/Luke/Luke19p2.htm
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2013/02/luke-191-10-zacchaeus-tax-collector.html
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2013/02/luke-1911-27-parable-of-minas-pounds.html
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2013/02/luke-1928-44-triumphal-entry.html
https://genebrooks.blogspot.com/2013/02/luke-1945-208-jesus-authority-questioned.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/egt/luke/19.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/luke-19.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cal/luke-19.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/luke/19.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cgt/luke-19.html
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/outonalimb.htm
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/luke%2019_1-10.htm
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/Luke%2019_1-10(b).htm
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/Luke19_28-40.htm
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/Luke%2019_29-40.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2019a.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2019b.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2019c.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2015/42%20Luk%2019d.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk19a.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk19b.htm


Luke 19:28-44 
Luke 19:45-48

CENTURY BIBLE COMMENTARY

The Gospel of Luke

OSWALD CHAMBERS

Luke 19:42 If Thou Hadst Known!

ADAM CLARKE - Commentary

Luke 19

STEVEN COLE - Sermons

Luke 19:1-10 Why Jesus Came
Luke 19:11-27 Doing Business for Jesus
Luke 19:28-44 Why You Should Follow Jesus
Luke 19:45-20:8 By What Authority?

THOMAS CONSTABLE - Expository Notes

Luke 19

HENRY COWLES

Luke  Commentary 

W A CRISWELL - Sermons

Luke 19:10 The Seeking Christ
Luke 19:10 Life's Greatest Tragedy
Luke 19:10 What It Is To Be Lost
Luke 19:13 Occupy Till I Come (Stewardship)
Luke 19:1-10 The So-Different Christ
Luke 19:1-10 Jesus, Friend of Sinners
Luke 19:1-10 Zacchaeus Come Down
Luke 19:10 The Seeking Note
Luke 19:10 The Sympathizing Jesus
Luke 19:10 I Am Lost, What Shall I Do?
Luke 19:10 hat Matters To Me
Luke 19:7 Jesus, Friend of Sinners
Luke 19:11-13 Occupy Till I Come"
Luke 19:12-15 God's Steward
Luke 19:13 Occupy Till I Come
Luke 19:13 Occupy Till I Come -1
Luke 19:13 God's Business is Big Business
Luke 19:32-41 The Strangest Parade
Luke 19:36-44 The Strangest Parade
Luke 19:41 Christ and the City
Luke 19:41 Christ and the City
Luke 19:41 Jesus Comes to Dallas
Luke 19:41 The Age of Redemption
Luke 19:11-27 Occupy Till I Come
Luke 19:12-13The State of the Church

http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk19c.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/42%20Luk/2000/42Luk19d.htm
https://archive.org/stream/centurybible24edinuoft#page/227/mode/1up
https://utmost.org/classic/if-thou-hadst-known-classic/
https://studylight.org/commentaries/eng/acc/luke-19.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-87-why-jesus-came-luke-191-10
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-88-doing-business-jesus-luke-1911-27
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-89-why-you-should-follow-jesus-luke-1928-44
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-90-what-authority-luke-1945-208
https://studylight.org/commentaries/eng/dcc/luke-19.html
http://books.google.com/books?id=pPtDAAAAYAAJ&printsec=frontcover&dq=henry+cowles+luke&hl=en&ei=jlNyTbeaBeaU0QGunZHFAQ&sa=X&oi=book_result&ct=book-thumbnail&resnum=1&ved=0CCoQ6wEwAA#v=onepage&q&f=false
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1989/the-seeking-christ1
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1989/life-s-greatest-tragedy1
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1989/what-it-is-to-be-lost
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1989/occupy-till-i-come-stewardship
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1969/the-so-different-christ
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1962/jesus-friend-of-sinners
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1969/zacchaeus-come-down
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1969/the-seeking-note
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1969/the-sympathizing-jesus1
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1982/i-am-lost-what-shall-i-do
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1982/what-matters-to-me
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1976/jesus-friend-of-sinners
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1962/occupy-till-i-come
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1959/god-s-steward
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1958/occupy-till-i-come
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1975/occupy-till-i-come1
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1968/god-s-business-is-big-business
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1969/the-strangest-parade
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1966/the-strangest-parade
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1970/christ-and-the-city
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1964/christ-and-the-city
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1969/jesus-comes-to-dallas
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1956/the-age-of-redemption
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1954/occupy-till-i-come
http://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1971/the-state-of-the-church


RON DANIEL

Luke 18:31-19:27
Luke 19:28-20:44
Luke 20:45-21:38

BOB DEFFINBAUGH - Sermons

Luke 19:11-27 The Nobleman: His Slaves and His Citizens
Luke 19:28-44 The Untriumphal Entry

DEVOTIONAL AND  PRACTICAL COMMENTARY -  1840

Luke

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS 

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS  (borrow a copy)

JOHN DUMMELOW - COMMENTARY

Luke 19

DAN DUNCAN - Sermons

Luke Sermon Series - Mp3's

J LIGON DUNCAN - Sermons

What Every Businessman Should Know in a Time of Economic Uncertainty - Jesus! Luke 19:1-10
Today Salvation Has Come to This House Luke 19:1-10
No Small Problem Luke 19:1-10
Jesus and the Scam Artist Luke 19:1-10 
Kingdom Investments Luke 19:11-27
Blessed Is He Who Comes in the Name of the Lord Luke 19:28-40
In the Temple  Luke 19:45-20:8 

ALFRED EDERSHEIM from The Life and Times of Jesus the Messiah

 In Jericho And At Bethany - Jericho - A Guest With Zaccheus- The Healing Of Blind Bartimæus - The Plot At Jerusalem - At
Bethany, And In The House Of Simon The Leper
The First Day In Passion-Week - Palm-Sunday - The Royal Entry Into Jerusalem
The Second Day In Passion-Week - The Barren Fig-Tree - The Cleansing Of The Temple - The Hosanna Of The Children

EASY ENGLISH - Commentary

Easy English Commentary on Luke's Gospel

CHARLES ELLICOTT

Luke 19 Commentary

CHARLES R ERDMAN - Commentary

Rosscup comments: Concise treatments are given to each of the NT books. The main value of the set lies in
its clear synthesis which helps the student grasp the flow of thought as he moves through a book. Erdman
possessed a lucid writing style. He was amillennial. (Rosscup, J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

http://www.rondaniel.com/library/42-Luke/Luke1831.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/42-Luke/Luke1928.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/42-Luke/Luke2045.php
http://bible.org/seriespage/nobleman-his-slaves-and-his-citizens-luke-1911-27
http://bible.org/seriespage/untriumphal-entry-luke-1928-44
https://www.gracegems.org/32/03_luke.htm
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://studylight.org/commentaries/eng/dcb/luke-19.html
https://sermons.believerschapeldallas.org/sermons/new-testament/luke-dd
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/what-every-businessman-should-know-in-a-time-of-economic-uncertainty-jesus
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/today-salvation-has-come-to-this-house
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/no-small-problem
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/jesus-and-the-scam-artist
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/kingdom-investments
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/blessed-is-he-who-comes-in-the-name-of-the-lord
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/in-the-temple
https://www.ccel.org/ccel/edersheim/lifetimes.ix.xxiv.html
https://www.ccel.org/ccel/edersheim/lifetimes.ix.xxiv.html
https://www.ccel.org/ccel/edersheim/lifetimes.x.i.html
https://www.ccel.org/ccel/edersheim/lifetimes.x.ii.html
http://www.easyenglish.info/bible-commentary/luke-lbw.htm
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/ellicott/luke/19.htm
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors


Luke 19
Luke 19:29ff

ESV STUDY BIBLE -  - Excellent resource but not always literal in eschatology and the nation of Israel 

ESV Study Bible - this resource can be borrowed

EXPLORE THE BIBLE

Luke 19:1-48 What About Heavenly Rewards?

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE Commentary - Henry Burton (not the more modern title which is below)

Luke 19

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - Well done. Evangelical. These can be borrowed

The Expositor's Bible Commentary - 1984 edition - Luke by Walter Liefeld - Must be borrowed.
The Expositor's Bible Commentary - 2007 edition - Luke and Acts - Temper Longman and David Garland - Must be borrowed.
The Expositor's Bible Commentary - 1994 edition - Abridged - New Testament

EXPOSITOR'S DICTIONARY OF TEXTS

Luke 19 

JAMES FOOTE - Commentary

Lectures on the Gospel according to Luke - Luke 17:20- Luke 24

DON FORTNER'S SERMONS

Luke - 27 files
Luke-series - 201 files
Discovering Christ in the Gospel of Luke - 2 - 617 pp - begins with Luke 13
Luke 19:01-10 A Lost Sinner Sought and Saved 
Luke 19:5-6 Effectual Calling 
Luke 19:10 The Master's Mission
Luke 19:11-27 The Nobleman and His Servants
Luke 19:28-40 King Jesus Riding the Wild Ass's Colt 
Luke 19:40 Christ Shall be Worshipped 
Luke 19:41-44 He Beheld the City and Wept
Luke 19:45-48 Purging the House of God

A C GAEBELEIN Annotated Bible

Luke 19

GENE GETZ VIDEO PRINCIPLES  GOSPEL OF LUKE

D Edmond Hiebert - A devotional and practical exposition, in paragraph form, by a conservative Presbyterian
scholar.

D Edmond Hiebert - A practical, warm-hearted exposition by a conservative scholar. Although written during
the nineteenth century, it is rich in its interpretative contents, as, for example, on chapter 15.

Spurgeon comments: "We frequently consult this work and never without finding in it things new and old. To
preachers who will not steal the lectures, but use them suggestively, they will be extremely serviceable."
(Spurgeon - Commenting on Commentaries)

https://archive.org/stream/gospellukeanexp00erdmgoog#page/n175/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/gospellukeanexp00erdmgoog#page/n182/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/esvstudybibleeng0000unse
https://web.archive.org/web/20210918164647/https://founders.org/SS/012305.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/luke-19.html
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_i9h2
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_i9h2
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/mode/2up
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/edt/luke/19.htm
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924031176252#page/n230/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/lecturesongospe00footgoog#page/n7/mode/1up
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke/
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/
http://grace-ebooks.com/library/Don%20Fortner/DF_Discovering%20Christ%20In%20Luke%20Vol%202.pdf
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20136%2019v01-10%20A%20Lost%20Sinner%20Sought%20and%20Saved.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20137%2019v5-6%20Effectual%20Calling.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20138%2019v10%20The%20Master%2527s%20Mission.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20139%2019v11-27%20The%20Nobleman%20and%20His%20Servants.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20140%2019v28-40%20King%20Jesus%20Riding%20the%20Wild%20Ass%2527s%20Colt.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20141%2019v40%20Christ%20Shall%20be%20Worshipped.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20142%2019v41-44%20He%20Beheld%20the%20City%20and%20Wept.htm
http://www.donfortner.com/sermon_notes/index.php?dir=42_luke-series/&file=luk%20143%2019v45-48%20Purging%20the%20House%20of%20God.htm
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/gaebelein/luke/19.htm


Luke; Principle #42; Lk. 19:1-10; p. 1418 Universal Grace: We must never forget Jesus? primary mission: to provide salvation
for all people. Video
Luke; Principle #43; Lk. 19:11-27; p. 1419 God's Unfolding Revelation: To understand God's redemptive plan as it relates to
both the nation of Israel and the church, we must carefully follow the unfolding story throughout Scripture. Video
Luke; Principle #44; Lk. 19:41-44; p. 1420 Christ's Compassionate Love: Though Jesus Christ will someday serve as a
righteous judge, we must remember that He came to earth the first time because He is a loving and caring Savior. Video

JOHN GILL - Commentary

Luke 19

FREDERIC GODET - Commentary

Luke 19

BRUCE GOETTSCHE - SERMONS ON LUKE

The Wee Little Man - Luke 19:1-10
Evaluating Your Investment Portfolio - Luke 19:11-27
Shouts of Joy, Tears of Sadness -Luke 19:45-48
Church Cleaning Day - Luke 19:45-48

GOSPEL COALITION - Sermons

Sermons on Luke -  sermons most Mp3's

GOTQUESTIONS

Luke 19:11-27 What is the meaning of the Parable of the Ten Minas?
Luke 19 What is Palm Sunday?

L M GRANT - Commentary

Luke 19

DAVE GUZIK - Commentary

Luke 19

JAMES HASTINGS

Luke 19:10 Cur Deus Homo
Luke 19:41-42 The Impenitent City

Spurgeon has these comment on Godet: Dr. Meyer says: “To an immense erudition, to a living piety, Godet
unites a profound feeling of reality; there is here a vivifying breath, an ardent love for the Saviour, which helps
the disciple to comprehend the work, the acts, the words of his Divine Master.” (Spurgeon - Commenting on
Commentaries)

Cyril Barber - An exhaustive, technical commentary that ably defends the cardinal doctrines of the Christian
faith while expounding the text. Deserves a place on the shelf of every pastor. 

D Edmond Hiebert - An exhaustive, technical commentary by a conservative French theologian of the past
century. Godet's theological and critical conservatism is clearly revealed in this work on Luke. Of abiding value
in spite of its age.

Rosscup comments: Though old, this work is almost exhaustive in dealing with interpretive problems and
shows a wide acquaintance with commentators of all ages up to his day. He is regarded by Greek authorities
as weak on textual criticism but strong on exegesis. (Rosscup, J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke.%2019.1-10
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1095/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke.%2019.11-27
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1096/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke.%2019.41-44
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1097/
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/gill/luke/19.htm
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924031176252#page/n230/mode/1up
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/gsc/luke-19.html
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600343-the-wee-little-man-luke-19:1-10
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600344-evaluating-your-investment-portfolio-luke-19:11-27
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600347-shouts-of-joy-tears-of-sadness-luke-19:45-48
https://sermons.faithlife.com/sermons/600348-church-cleaning-day-luke-19:45-48
https://www.thegospelcoalition.org/?s=&scripture=luke
https://www.gotquestions.org/parable-ten-minas.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Palm-Sunday.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/lmg/luke-19.html
https://enduringword.com/commentary/luke-19
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/hastings/luke/19-10.htm
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/hastings/luke/19-41.htm


ROBERT HAWKER - Poor Man's Commentary

Luke 19

WILLIAM HENDRIKSEN - 

Borrow Exposition of the Gospel of Luke -

MATTHEW HENRY - Commentary

Luke 19

DANIEL HILL - 348 pages - more modern commentary

Luke Commentary - Essentially Verse by Verse 

F B HOLE - Commentary

Luke 19

HOLMAN PUBLISHING - well done, conservative study Bible notes

Holman Christian Standard Bible Study Bible - borrow

HOMILETICS

Luke 19

DAVID HOLWICK

Luke 19:1-10 Really Repenting
Luke 19:1-10 Words Are Not Enough
Luke 19:1-10 The Wee Little Man
Luke 19:28-44 Recognizing God's Visit
Luke 19:29-36 Triumph or Tragedy?

GARY INRIG 

The Parables : Understanding What Jesus Meant - Borrow

HARRY IRONSIDE - Commentary

Luke 19

JAMIESON, FAUSSET, BROWN - Commentary

Luke 19

LOWELL JOHNSON - Sermons

Cyril Barber - Fills a long-felt need for a comprehensive, scholarly exposition of this neglected gospel.
Structures Luke's thematic presentation around Christ's words "the work which Thou gavest Me to do:' Treats
Christ's ministry in terms of its inauguration, continuation, and consummation.

These sermons that make a great starting point for preaching or teaching Luke and are all on one page. It is
not cleaned up yet (lots of spaces, poor right margins, etc) but all the material is there. Click here and scroll
down. 

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/pmc/luke-19.html
https://archive.org/details/expositionofgosp0000hend/page/n3/mode/2up
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/mhcw/luke/19.htm
https://www.gracenotes.info/luke/luke.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/fbh/luke-19.html
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/homiletics/luke/19.htm
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke19_110ReallyRepenting.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke19_110WordsAreNotEnough.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke19110TheWeeLittleMan.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke19_2844RecognizingGodsVisi.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/Luke19_2936TriumphorTragedy.html
https://archive.org/details/parablesundersta00inri
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/isn/luke-19.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/jfb/luke/19.htm


A Little Man Who Did a Big Thing                                     Luke 19:1-10  
The Parable of the Pounds                                               Luke 19:11-27 
When Cheers Turn to Tears                                              Luke 19:28-44
Cleansing the Temple                                                       Luke 19:45-48

HAMPTON KEATHLEY

Parables
Luke 19:11-27 The Ten Pounds

WILLIAM KELLY - Commentary

Luke 19

KJV BIBLE COMMENTARY - Edward Hindson and Woodrow M Kroll

KJV Bible Commentary. - note if you want to use copy and paste function, select the one page view. Two page view does
not allow copy/paste.

PAUL E. KRETZMANN - Lutheran Perspective

Luke 19

LANGE'S COMMENTARY - J J VAN OOSTERZEE - Lange's Commentary on the Holy Scriptures 

Luke 19

LIFE APPLICATION BIBLE - Notes on Luke (158 pages) includes nice black and white maps

Luke Application Study Notes - Pdf of Luke - practical notes which help you apply the text. 
Life Application Study Bible - borrow this copy for OT and NT study notes.

JOHN LIGHTFOOT - Commentary

Luke 19

JOHN MACARTHUR- verse by verse - probably the best expositor in the last 100 years but very literal and conservative

Borrow The MacArthur Study Bible 
Luke 19:1-10 A Sinner Meets a Seeking Savior, Part 1
Luke 19:1-10 A Sinner Meets a Seeking Savior, Part 2
Luke 19:1-10 Jesus: The Seeking Savior, Part 2
Luke 19:11-27 Fitting Rewards from the Returning King
Luke 19:28-40 Jesus' Humble Coronation, Part 1
Luke 19:28-44 Jesus' Humble Coronation, Part 2
Luke 19:45-48 The King Confronts Corruption

Cyril Barber - An excellent handling of Luke's theme, replete with the author's own translation and an
exposition that is at once refreshing and satisfying.

Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective.  User reviews - 372
ratings - I have found the comments are very good but not generally in great depth. It is worth check as you
may glean additional insights on a passage. It is not strictly speaking verse by verse but does cover many
verses. 

Spurgeon writes "Oosterzee in Lange is excellent."

D Edmond Hiebert - In keeping with the series to which it belongs, the massive material is presented in three
parts: exegetical and critical, doctrinal and ethical, and homiletical and practical. Conservative in viewpoint.
Valuable for those willing to dig into its vast stores of material, much of which is definitely dated.

https://bible.org/seriespage/introduction-parables
http://www.bible.org/page.php?page_id=2268
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/kelly/luke/19.htm
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/kpc/luke-19.html
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/lange/luke/19.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20150714160228/http://www.nltblog.com/wp-content/uploads/2011/11/LAB-Study-Luke.pdf
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/jlc/luke-19.html
https://archive.org/details/macarthurstudybi0000unse_n6a5/page/n12/mode/2up
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-238
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-239
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/80-35
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-240
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-241
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-242
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/42-243


WILLIAM MACDONALD - commentary on whole Bible. Often has pithy, practical and very insightful comments.

Believer's Bible Commentary - borrow. This resource is always worth checking.

ALEXANDER MACLAREN - sermons with a devotional bent

Luke 19:5 Melted by Kindness
Luke 19:16–18 The Trading Servants
Luke 19:17–19 The Rewards of the Trading Servants
Luke 19:37–48 A New Kind of King

J VERNON MCGEE - Thru the Bible comments - often has pithy comments

Luke - can be borrowed
Luke 19

BRYN MACPHAIL

Luke 19:1-10 Hurrying To Jesus
Luke 19:28-44 "The Stones Will Cry Out"

F B MEYER - Devotional

Luke 19
Luke 19:34

HEINRICH MEYER - Commentary - lots of Greek

Luke 19

J MIKE MINNIX

Luke 19 What is all the Shouting About?

MISCELLANEOUS LINKS RELATED IN SOME WAY TO LUKE 19

MAPS -  Jesus crossed the Jordan river from Perea (see map or here for Perea); Diagram of the city of Jericho
MUSIC - Zaccheus was a Wee Little Man (another vocal); Zaccheus, you Come Down!; Watch the Lamb; Hallelujah, what a
Savior (Version from my home church); Worthy is the Lamb; Yerushalayim
VIDEO - Video - several clips depicting the Triumphal Entry; Video of Jesus cleansing the Court of the Gentiles in the Temple
Complex Another Video of Zaccheus
PICTURES - Zaccheus in Tree, Judgment Seat of Christ - Crowns, Schematic of View from Mount of Olives, Triumphal
Entry, Jesus Weeping Over Jerusalem, Destruction of Jerusalem 70 AD, Temple Rocks at Western Wall, Herod's
Temple, Eastern Gate (Shushan Gate) Sealed, Overturning Money Changers (scroll down)
Sycamore fig tree Ficus sycomorus; Picture of large size of the tree
What does it mean that Jesus is the Son of Man?
What does it mean that Jesus is the Son of God?
What does it mean that Jesus is the son of David?
What does it mean that Jesus is God's only begotten son?
Restoration of the Fortunes of Judah and Israel
The Glorious Restoration Of Israel - John Walvoord
What is replacement theology / supersessionism?
Will all Israel be saved in the end times?

John MacArthur - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.iii.xxi.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.iii.xxii.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.iii.xxiii.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/maclaren/luke.iii.xxiv.html
https://archive.org/details/luke0000mcge
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ttb/luke-19.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114224018/http://www.reformedtheology.ca/luke19.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114230213/http://www.reformedtheology.ca/luke19c_06.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/fbm/luke-19.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke_commentaries_3#lk19
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/meyer/luke/19.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4195
https://www.esv.org/resources/esv-global-study-bible/map-40-05/
https://www.studylight.org/miscellaneous/bible-maps/getImage.cgi?b=b&i=145&s=l
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Perea#/media/File:First_century_Iudaea_province.gif
https://www.esv.org/resources/esv-global-study-bible/illustration-06-jericho/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bkd-QFD7vMA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mV8wFANocHY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bkd-QFD7vMA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3YU4q7-c4v4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2j0rYJI37yg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-Uqj40-Ro-U
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=217pl4U08tk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RGRfnaDL7KM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rdyJO-_aAv8
https://youtu.be/hn-6lE9ERW4?t=132
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UxjXRLdMF80
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:4
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:15
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:29
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:38
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:41
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:43
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:44
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:45
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:45
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#19:45
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ficus_sycomorus
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ficus_sycomorus#/media/File:Sycomore_in_Ethiopia.jpg
https://www.gotquestions.org/Jesus-Son-of-Man.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Jesus-Son-of-God.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Jesus-son-of-David.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/only-begotten-son.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/jeremiah_30_commentary#restore
https://bible.org/seriespage/chapter-vii-glorious-restoration-israel
https://www.gotquestions.org/replacement-theology.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/all-Israel-saved.html


What is the Palestinian Covenant?
Did God give Israel the Promised Land for all time (Deuteronomy 4:40)?
Theocratic Kingdom - Proposition 56 "The Kingdom was not established during the ministry of Christ. Proposition 58. Jesus,
toward the close of His ministry, preached that the Kingdom was not nigh Prop. 83 - This Kingdom is given to the Son of Man
by God, the Father. 
What is the Judgment seat
What do I need to do to hear, "Well done, good and faithful servant" when I arrive in heaven?
Rewards of the Righteous
Torrey's Topic Rewards of the Saints
What is the purpose of there being rewards in heaven?
What are the five heavenly crowns that believers can receive in Heaven?
How can we store up treasures in heaven?
What things in this world have a true eternal value?
The Third Slave - Believer or Unbeliever?
What is the meaning of Hosanna in the highest?
Temple on Temple Mount
Jesus wept - why did Jesus weep?
The Temple--Its Ministry and Services: Chapter 1 By Alfred Edersheim
What is the significance of the triumphal/triumphant entry?
Discussion of the Golden Gate = Eastern Gate
What is the significance of the Eastern Gate of Jerusalem?
Was Jesus ever angry?
How many times did Jesus cleanse the temple? Why did He cleanse the temple?
What does it mean that the house of prayer had been turned into a den of thieves?
Alfred Edersheim - The Cleansing of the Temple (based on John 2:13-15)
How many times did Jesus cleanse the temple? Why did He cleanse the temple?

G. CAMPBELL MORGAN - Sermons

The Gospel of Luke - 503 page Pdf  (Another Source) 
The Crises of Christ -  The Call for Christ = Man Fallen; The Birth, The Baptism, The Temptation, The Transfiguration, The
Crucifixion, The Resurrection, The Ascension , Resultant-The Answer of Christ -Man Redeemed (This is same as Pdf above)
Luke 19:10 The Ethic and Evangel of Jesus

HENRY MORRIS - Defender's Study Bible Notes - well-known creationist. Conservative. Millennial. 

Borrow The Defender's Study Bible
Luke 19:2 chief among the publicans
Luke 19:10 to save
Luke 19:12 to return
Luke 19:13 pounds Occupy
Luke 19:14 not have this man
Luke 19:17 authority over ten cities
Luke 19:28 ascending up to Jerusalem
Luke 19:40 the stones
Luke 19:42 this thy day
Luke 19:44 even with the ground knewest not the time
Luke 19:45 cast out

LEON MORRIS - Tyndale New Testament Commentary - borrow this resource

Matheson (Ligonier) - Christians should pick up and read anything they find by the late Leon Morris. For those who may not have
the time to dig into a 2,100-page commentary and are looking for a great introductory-level commentary on Luke, Morris is the
place to begin.

Cyril Barber - A clear, forthright presentation of the facts surrounding the authorship and date of this gospel, followed by almost
300 pages of exposition. A handy and helpful volume.

https://www.gotquestions.org/Palestinian-covenant.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Israel-promised-land.html
https://archive.org/stream/TheTheocraticKingdomPetersVols1-3/1884_The_Theocratic_Kingdom#page/n361/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/TheTheocraticKingdomPetersVols1-3/1884_The_Theocratic_Kingdom#page/n374/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/TheTheocraticKingdomPetersVols1-3/1884_The_Theocratic_Kingdom#page/n574/mode/1up
https://www.preceptaustin.org/romans_1410-12#bema
https://www.gotquestions.org/well-done-good-and-faithful-servant.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/2corinthians_510_commentary#rewardrighteous
https://www.preceptaustin.org/2corinthians_510_commentary#torreyreward
https://www.gotquestions.org/rewards-in-heaven.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/heavenly-crowns.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/treasures-in-heaven.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/eternal-value.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke-19-commentary#unbeliever
https://www.gotquestions.org/hosanna-in-the-highest.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/zechariah-12-commentary#templemount
https://www.gotquestions.org/Jesus-wept.html
http://articles.ochristian.com/article12718.shtml
https://www.gotquestions.org/triumphal-entry.html
http://www.bible-history.com/jewishtemple/JEWISH_TEMPLEThe_Golden_Gate.htm
https://www.gotquestions.org/eastern-gate-Jerusalem.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Jesus-angry.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/temple-cleanse.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/house-prayer-den-thieves.html
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/edersheim/lifetimes.viii.v.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/John%202.13-15
https://www.gotquestions.org/temple-cleanse.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20211107081616/https://avidano.files.wordpress.com/2012/01/luke.pdf
https://enduringword.com/ebooks/Crises-of-the-Christ-Morgan.pdf
http://books.google.com/books?id=0BoWAAAAYAAJ&printsec=frontcover&dq=exposition%20of%20the%20chapter%20campbell%20morgan&source=gbs_slider_thumb#v=onepage&q&f=false
http://articles.ochristian.com/article14200.shtml
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.2
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6246/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.10
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6247/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.12
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6248/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.13
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6249/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6250/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.14
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6251/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.17
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6252/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.28
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6253/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.40
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6254/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.42
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6255/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.44
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6256/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6257/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.45
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/6258/


James Rosscup - Morris has written a good conservative commentary of some detail. It is lucid and not technical in nature.

Tim Challies - The inherent and deliberate limits of the Tyndale New Testament Commentaries means that this volume is relatively
short (370 pages) and written at a popular level. This is the entry-level commentary for those who would like just one volume on
Luke. Morris has written commentaries on many books of the Bible and they are uniformly sound even if they are rarely
considered the top of the class.

The Gospel According to St. Luke: An Introduction and Commentary - borrow

ROBERT NEIGHBOUR - Living Water Commentary

Luke 19

NET BIBLE NOTES  - somewhat technical but you can find some practical "nuggets" from time to time

Luke 19

JAMES NISBET'S - Church Pulpit Commentary

Luke 19

NIV STUDY BIBLE - notes are brief but helpful. This must be borrowed.

Zondervan NIV Study Bible - (2011) 2570 pages - use the new edition if available.
The NIV Study Bible by Barker, Kenneth L; Burdick, Donald W (1995) 2250 pages. Note this is the first edition. This
resource has been fully revised in 2020. 

NKJV STUDY BIBLE - online no restriction for use - notes are brief but conservative and well-done

Luke - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

OUR DAILY BREAD - Devotionals, Good Sermon Illustrations

Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 19:5
Luke 19:5
Luke 19:8
Luke 19:8
Luke 19:10
Luke 19:10
Luke 19:10
Luke 19:10
Luke 19:10
Luke 19:11-27

https://archive.org/details/gospelaccordingt0000morr_c5l0
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/lwc/luke-19.html
https://netbible.org/bible/Luke+19
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/cpc/luke-19.html
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybible0000unse_f3y8/page/1727/mode/1up?q=%2522luke+11%253A1%2522
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybibleper00kenn
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1604/mode/1up
https://odb.org/2016/02/23/a-better-view/
https://odb.org/2006/01/17/loving-the-unlovable/
https://odb.org/2014/07/25/looking-for-zacchaeus/
http://odb.org/2003/09/17/
https://odb.org/2017/12/19/extreme-measures/
http://odb.org/1997/12/28/
http://odb.org/2005/03/10/
http://odb.org/1996/11/23/
http://odb.org/1997/06/10/
http://odb.org/2009/06/30/search-and-rescue/
http://odb.org/2013/01/09/making-it-right/
http://odb.org/2012/08/10/seek-and-save/
http://odb.org/2012/03/30/who-do-we-see/
https://odb.org/2013/01/09/making-it-right/
https://odb.org/2014/12/04/called-by-name/
https://odb.org/2016/07/02/come-sit-a-spell/
https://odb.org/2008/02/26/making-restitution/
https://odb.org/2005/11/02/the-ultimate-physician/
http://odb.org/1995/02/17/
https://odb.org/2015/07/31/he-found-me/
https://odb.org/2007/01/25/valuing-others/
https://odb.org/2006/07/12/campaign-of-reconciliation/
https://odb.org/2015/04/20/a-father-who-runs/
http://odb.org/2000/11/03/


Luke 19:11-27
Luke 19:11-27
Luke 19:12-26
Luke 19:13
Luke 19:13
Luke 19:29-40
Luke 19:28-38
Luke 19:28-38
Luke 19:28-41
Luke 19:28-44
Luke 19:34
Luke 19:38
Luke 19:38
Luke 19:40
Luke 19:41
Luke 19:37-44
Luke 19:41-44

DAVID E OWEN

Luke 19:1-10 To The Wanting Heart, Jesus Says, Come Down

JOSEPH PARKER The People's Bible

Luke 19

EDWARD PAYSON

Luke 19:10 Christ, the Saviour of the Lost

PASTOR LIFE - sermons

Palm Sunday - Is Jesus Still weeping? Luke 19:41 O.S. Hawkins

PETER PETT - Commentary

Luke 19

JOHN PIPER - Sermons

Luke 19:28-44 Palm Sunday Tears of Sovereign Mercy
Luke 19:41-44 O, That You Knew the Terms of Peace!

ALFRED PLUMMER - International Critical Commentary - Detailed Comments Verse by Verse

Luke 19

Rosscup comments: This used to be often considered the best older commentary on the Greek. (Rosscup,
J. Commentaries for Biblical Expositors)

D. D. Salmond - It is distinguished throughout by learning, sobriety of judgment, and sound exegesis. It is a
weighty contribution to the interpretation of the third Gospel, and will take an honorable place in the series of
which it forms a part. 

J. H. Thayer - It is a valuable and welcome addition to our somewhat scanty stock of first-class commentaries
on the third Gospel. By its scholarly thoroughness it well sustains the reputation which the International Series
has already won. 

Cyril Barber - A most exhaustive and helpful treatment of the Greek text.

http://odb.org/1996/07/06/
http://odb.org/1999/05/13/
https://odb.org/2009/12/17/the-king-of-fruits/
https://odb.org/1999/05/13/get-on-with-the-business/
https://odb.org/2000/11/03/reporting-for-duty/
http://odb.org/2004/04/04/
http://odb.org/1995/04/09/
http://odb.org/2003/04/04/
http://odb.org/2001/05/10/
http://odb.org/1999/03/28/
https://odb.org/2008/03/15/wanted/
https://odb.org/2018/03/25/who-is-this-3/
https://odb.org/2011/04/17/who-is-this/
https://odb.org/2014/12/08/stones-cry-out/
http://odb.org/1998/03/04/
http://odb.org/2011/09/03/the-need-for-tears/
http://odb.org/2004/03/31/
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3032
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jpb/luke-19.html
http://articles.ochristian.com/article13571.shtml
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4867
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Luke%2019.41
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/pet/luke-19.html
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/palm-sunday-tears-of-sovereign-mercy
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/o-that-you-knew-the-terms-of-peace
http://www.logos.com/product/6259/commentaries-for-biblical-expositors
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/icc/luke/19.htm


E H PLUMPTRE, D.D. - New Testament Commentary for English Readers Edited by Charles J Ellicott, D.D.

Luke 19

MATTHEW POOLE - Commentary

Luke 19

PREACHER'S HOMILETICAL - Commentary - Includes Germ Notes, Illustrations, Homilies

Luke 19

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - This resource can be very helpful. Must be borrowed and no
copy/paste. 

Luke Commentary

RAY PRITCHARD

Luke 19:1-10 Zacchaeus Anonymous
Luke 19:11-27 Investing in the Kingdom

PULPIT COMMENTARY 

Luke 19

REFORMATION STUDY BIBLE - study notes

Luke 19:2
Luke 19:4
Luke 19:8
Luke 19:9
Luke 19:10
Luke 19:11
Luke 19:12
Luke 19:13
Luke 19:14
Luke 19:16–19
Luke 19:20–21
Luke 19:22–26
Luke 19:28
Luke 19:29
Luke 19:30
Luke 19:35–36
Luke 19:37
Luke 19:38
Luke 19:39
Luke 19:41–42
Luke 19:43
Luke 19:44
Luke 19:45–46
Luke 19:47–48

RON RITCHIE - Sermons

Luke 18:35-19:10 The Faith To Begin a New Life
Luke 19:11-27 How Involved are you in the Business of the Gospel of Christ

https://biblehub.com/commentaries/ellicott/luke/19.htm
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/poole/luke/19.htm
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/phc/luke-19.html
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0001unse/page/1139/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/1991-04-21-Zaccheus-Anonymous/
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/INVESTING-IN-THE-KINGDOM/
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/pulpit/luke/19.htm
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.2
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.4
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.8
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.9
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.10
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.11
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.12
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.13
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.14
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.16-Luke.19.19
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.20-Luke.19.21
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.22-Luke.19.26
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.28
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.29
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.30
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.35-Luke.19.36
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.37
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.38
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.39
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.41-Luke.19.42
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.43
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.44
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.45-Luke.19.46
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Luke.19.47-Luke.19.48
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1497
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1498


Luke 19:28-44 That First Palm Sunday
Luke 19:45-20:26 The Need for Cleansing

A. T. ROBERTSON - Word Pictures in the NT

Luke 19

DON ROBINSON- sermons

Luke 19:1-10 Why Did Jesus Come?
Luke 19:10 Four Great Losses

J C RYLE - Commentary

Luke 19
Luke 19:11-13 Occupy Till I Come

ROB SALVATO - Sermons

Luke 19:1-10 he Savior Who Seeks The Lost
Luke 19:11-27 Jesus Has Need Of Donkeys
Luke 19:28-58 The King Arrives - Praise Him!

JOHNNY SANDERS - verse by verse notes but notes are very brief

Its the Gospel According to Luke - 205 pages

SERMONAUDIO - PDF's of sermons - Be aware there might be some variation in quality so be a Berean! 

Luke 19 Sermons in PDF - 391 sermons (10/5/22)

SERMON BIBLE COMMENTARY

Luke 19

CHARLES SIMEON - Sermons

All Simeon's Sermons on Luke on one Page
Luke 19:9 The Conversion of Zaccheus
Luke 19:10 The End For Which the Son of Man Came
Luke 19:12, 13 The Pounds
Luke 19:12, 14 The Rebellious Citizens
Luke 19:26 Talents Lost, If Not Improved
Luke 19:27 Christ's Enemies Warned
Luke 19:37, 38 Our Lord's Triumphant Entry Into Jerusalem
Luke 19:40 Our Duty Towards the Lord Jesus Christ
Luke 19:41, 42 Christ's Compassion to Lost Sinners

CHUCK SMITH - Sermon Notes

Luke 19 Commentary
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:1-10
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:10
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:10
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:10
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:10
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:10

https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1514
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=1515
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/rwp/luke-19.html
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/luke54.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/luke18.htm
file:///tmp/j-c-ryle-gospel-of-luke-commentary#19
http://www.biblebb.com/files/ryle/occupy_till_i_come.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-019-001.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-019-011.htm
http://media.calvaryvista.com/salvato-rob/studies-books/42-LUK-1997/42-LUK-019-028.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/UploadedSermons/Luke.pdf
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=19&keyword=Luke&BibleOnly=true&mediatype=PDF
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/sbc/luke-19.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/charles-simeon-sermons-on-luke
http://studylight.org/commentaries/csc/luke-19.html
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_79.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_80.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_81.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_82.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_83.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_84.cfm


Sermon Notes for Luke 19:28-42
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:28-44
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:28-44
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:28-44
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:35-44
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:41-44
Sermon Notes for Luke 19:42

JAMES SMITH - HANDFULS OF PURPOSE GOSPEL OF LUKE

Click here for messages below
ZACCHAEUS. Luke 19:1-10.
THE PARABLE OF THE POUNDS. Luke 19:11-27.
CHRIST WEEPING OVER JERUSALEM. Luke 19:28-48.

C. H. SPURGEON - Sermons, et al

Luke 19 - exposition
Luke 19:40 - Devotional
Luke 19:5 Effectual Calling
Luke 19:5 Must He?
Luke 19:5. Must He? - Sermon Notes
Luke 19:6 The Honored Guest
Luke 19:6 Jesus Joyfully Received
Luke 19:7 The Sinner’s Savior
Luke 19:10 Christ the Seeker and Saviour of the Lost
Luke 19:10 The Errand of Mercy
Luke 19:9 A Day to be Remembered
Luke 19:10 The Mission of the Son of Man
Luke 19:10 Saving the Lost
Luke 19:10 Good News for the Lost
Luke 19:12, 13 The Servants and the Pounds
Luke 19:28 Our Glorious Leader
Luke 19:37-40 Praise Your God, O Zion!
Luke 19:41 Grace for Communion
Luke 19:41 The Lamentations of Jesus,

RAY STEDMAN

Luke 19:37-40 When Stones Cry Out

JOHN STEVENSON - Sermons

Luke 19:1-27. Friends and Enemies of the Kingdom
Luke 19:28-48. The Triumphal Entry

THIRD MILLENNIUM STUDY NOTES

The Gospel of the Kingdom: Zacchaeus, The Tax Collector - Luke 19:1-10
Kingdom Parable on the Minas - Luke 19:11-27
Jesus' Kingdom Ministry: Jerusalem - Luke 19:28-21:38
Jesus' Triumphal Entry - Luke 19:28-44
A Cleansing of the Temple - Luke 19:45-46
Kingdom Lessons at the Temple - Luke 19:47-21:4
The Temple area - Luke 19:47-48

GEOFF THOMAS - Sermons

http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_86.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_87.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_88.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_89.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_90.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_91.cfm
http://www.blueletterbible.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Luk/Luk_92.cfm
https://www.preceptaustin.org/spurgeons-verse-exposition-luke#19
https://www.spurgeongems.org/vols1-3/chs73.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols46-48/chs2755.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20180724173113/http://www.theoldtimegospel.org/comm/spurg_055.html
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols61-63/chs3487.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols46-48/chs2701.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols22-24/chs1319.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols58-60/chs3309.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols52-54/chs3050.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols46-48/chs2665.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols4-6/chs204.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols46-48/chs2756.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols19-21/chs1100.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols31-33/chs1960.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols61-63/chs3545.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols10-12/chs678.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols31-33/chs1941.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols25-27/chs1570.pdf
http://www.raystedman.org/thematic-studies/new-covenant/when-stones-cry-out
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk19-01.html
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/lk19-28.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43571
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43572
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43574
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43573
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43575
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43576
https://web.archive.org/web/20150511192532/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/43577


19:1-10 The Conversion of Zacchaeus
19:11-27 Investing in the Kingdom
19:28-34 The Triumphal Entry
19:35-49 The Triumphal Entry [2]
19:41-44 Jesus Weeping Over Jerusalem’s Defiant Ignorance
19:45-48 The Cleansing of the Temple

DAVID THOMPSON - sermons - average about 6 pages, verse by verse exposition. Literal. Conservative. (Audios are
available but only pdf's are listed)

Luke Message #91 Luke 19:1-10
Luke Message #92 Luke 19:11-27
Luke Message #93 Luke 19:28-40
Luke Message #94 Luke 19:41-44
Luke Message #95 Luke 19:45-48

TODAY IN THE WORD - devotionals

Luke 19

JOHN TRAPP - Commentary

Luke 19

BOB UTLEY

Luke 19 

MARVIN VINCENT - Greek Word Studies

Luke 19

GEORGE WHITEFIELD

Luke 19:9-10 The Conversion of Zacchaeus

WARREN WIERSBE - Always worth checking for preaching/teaching points.

Be compassionate (Luke 1-13) - borrow
Be courageous (Luke 14-24) - borrow
With the Word -  borrow - Excellent chapter summaries. Good ideas for preaching or teaching. - 428 ratings
Wiersbe's Expository Outlines on the New Testament - borrow - useful for preaching or teaching
Windows on the parables  - borrow

OCTAVIUS WINSLOW

Rosscup - One of America’s most appreciated staunchly evangelical Bible conference teachers gives diligent,
refreshing expositions. These are all of his 23 separate, earlier books in the “Be” series on the New Testament.
He strikes a particular appeal with lay people as he crystallizes sections, deals with some of the verses,
handles certain problems and backgrounds and applies principles. He is premillennial.

Cyril Barber - Together these volumes treat the gospel of Luke. Wiersbe, who is a pastor's pastor, outlines
and expounds the text with exemplary skill. These books are ideal for individual or group Bible study.

Cyril Barber - This is a book (referring to Wiersbe's Expository Outlines) of exceptional merit. Pastors,
missionaries, and Christian workers will profit from its use. Wiersbe introduces each book of the NT, provides
an outline, and then furnishes his readers with a chapter-by-chapter discussion of the contents. The homiletic
style is a “plus.” Recommended.

http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/191-10-the-conversion-of-zacchaeus/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/1911-27-investing-in-the-kingdom/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/1928-34-the-triumphal-entry/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/1935-49-the-triumphal-entry-2/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/1941-44-jesus-weeping-over-jerusalems-defiant-ignorance/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/1945-48-the-cleansing-of-the-temple/
https://www.sermonaudio.com/sermoninfo.asp?SID=61119181291456
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/8720207162562/8720207162562.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/81620111493054/81620111493054.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/819201258226962/819201258226962.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/82920235185334/82920235185334.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/93201858333608/93201858333608.pdf
https://www.preceptaustin.org/luke_devotionals#19
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/eng/jtc/luke-19.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/luke-19
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/vws/luke/19.htm
http://www.biblebb.com/files/whitefield/GW035.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/becompassionate0000wier
https://archive.org/details/becourageous0000wier
https://archive.org/details/withword00wier
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B007V8RS4A/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wiersbesexposito0000wier_y6r0
https://archive.org/details/windowsonparable0000wier


Luke 19:5, 7 Jesus the Sinner's Guest

WYCLIFFE BIBLE COMMENTARY - Merrill C Tenney authored the Gospel of Luke. Scripture in left column, comments in
right column

Luke Comments in the NT Wycliffe Bible commentary - no restrictions. Note if you want to use copy and paste function, select
the one page view. Two page view does not allow copy/paste.
Wycliffe Bible Commentary - OT and NT - Charles Pfeiffer - 1560 pages (1962) - can be borrowed

SERMONS BY VERSE - Luke 19 - Older expositions

The Consequences of Sin S. Baring-Gould Luke 19:1

Zacchaeus; the Triumph of Earnestness W. Clarkson Luke 19:1-9

A Household Blessing The Congregational Pulpit Luke 19:1-10

A Son of Abraham Found in Zacchaeus the Publican R.M. Edgar Luke 19:1-10

Christ Seeking and Saving the Lost A. J. Morris. Luke 19:1-10

Christ Seeking and Saving the Lost T. Manton, D. D. Luke 19:1-10

Christ Seeking and Saving Those Who Were Lost S. Lavington. Luke 19:1-10

Christ Seeks All Christian Herald Luke 19:1-10

Christ's Estimate of Sin F. W. Robertson, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

Christ's Mission C. F. Deems, L. L. D. Luke 19:1-10

Christ's Words to Zaccheus W. Anderson. Luke 19:1-10

Conscience Money  Luke 19:1-10

Difficulties Overcome Dr. McAuslane. Luke 19:1-10

Doing Good Promptly H. Smith. Luke 19:1-10

Effectual Calling C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:1-10

Evidences of True Conversion Chas. Walker. Luke 19:1-10

Gifts to the Poor T. T. Lynch. Luke 19:1-10

God Calls Men Dawn T. B. Baker. Luke 19:1-10

Good News for the Lost C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:1-10

Jesus Finds the Sinner  Luke 19:1-10

Lessons James Foote, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

Lessons from This Passage J. Hewlett, B. D. Luke 19:1-10

Making an Effort to See Jesus T. T. Lynch. Luke 19:1-10

Obstacles T. Kelly. Luke 19:1-10

On Restitution S. Partridge, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

Our Saviour's Visit to Zaccheus C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:1-10

Persistent Search De W. Talmage, D. D. Luke 19:1-10

James Rosscup - Tenney is limited in his space, but usually makes good use of it to explain verses so as to
provide help. He is conservative and premillennial. Sometimes he is quite clear, other times one can only
guess what he means when he is vague, as when he says that “the kingdom of God is nigh at hand” (Lk
21:29) are words complementary to Lk 17:21, “The kingdom of God is within you” (p. 1063). Overall he offers
a fairly good commentary for those wanting a brief study with considerable competence behind it.

http://www.gracegems.org/Winslows/w27.htm
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary/page/198/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary
https://archive.org/details/wycliffebiblecom00pfei/page/233/mode/1up
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/baring-gould/the_consequences_of_sin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/baring-gould.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/zacchaeus_the_triumph_of_earnestness.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_household_blessing.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/a_son_of_abraham_found_in_zacchaeus_the_publican.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/morris/christ_seeking_and_saving_the_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/morris.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/christ_seeking_and_saving_the_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lavington/christ_seeking_and_saving_those_who_were_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lavington.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/christ_seeks_all.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robertson/christ's_estimate_of_sin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robertson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/christ's_mission.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/anderson/christ's_words_to_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/anderson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/conscience_money.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mcauslane/difficulties_overcome.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mcauslane.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/smith/doing_good_promptly.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/smith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/effectual_calling.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/walker/evidences_of_true_conversion.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/walker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lynch/gifts_to_the_poor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lynch.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/baker/god_calls_men_dawn.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/baker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/good_news_for_the_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/jesus_finds_the_sinner.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/lessons_5.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hewlett/lessons_from_this_passage.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hewlett.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lynch/making_an_effort_to_see_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lynch.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kelly/obstacles.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kelly.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/partridge/on_restitution.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/partridge.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/our_saviour's_visit_to_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/persistent_search.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm


Redemption E. Hicks, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

Restitution J. N. Norton, D. D. Luke 19:1-10

Restitution Henry Varley. Luke 19:1-10

Restitution  Luke 19:1-10

Restitution a Fruit of Faith  Luke 19:1-10

Restitution as Proof of Repentance Family Treasury Luke 19:1-10

Restitution Must be Made De W. Talmage, D. D. Luke 19:1-10

Restitution Necessary to Peace D. L. Moody. Luke 19:1-10

Salvation for Zaccheus T. T. Lynch. Luke 19:1-10

Salvation in the House H. J. Wilmot Buxton, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

Saving the Lost  Luke 19:1-10

Seeking the Lost Family Magazine Luke 19:1-10

The Character of Zaccheus T. Kelly. Luke 19:1-10

The Christian not of the Crowd R. W Evans, B. D. Luke 19:1-10

The Conversion of Zaccheus G. R. Leavitt. Luke 19:1-10

The Conversion of Zaccheus T. Kelly. Luke 19:1-10

The Conversion of Zaccheus A. Boyd. Luke 19:1-10

The Duty of Restitution S. K. Kolloch, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

The Lost and Sought-For Soul E. Johnson, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

The Lost are Found T. Adams, D. D. Luke 19:1-10

The Mission of the Son of Man C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:1-10

The Nature of Restitution Archbishop Tillotson. Luke 19:1-10

The Seeker Sought J. T. Woodhouse, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

The Seeking Saviour F. G. Davis. Luke 19:1-10

The Sinner's Saviour C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:1-10

Tholuck's Personal Effort for Individual Souls  Luke 19:1-10

Triumph Over Hindrances F. W. Robertson, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

Zaccheus a Type of the Christ-Seeker P. C. Croll. Luke 19:1-10

Zaccheus Saved G. Fisk, LL. B. Luke 19:1-10

Zaccheus the Publican D. C. Hughes, M. A. Luke 19:1-10

The Honoured Guest Charles Haddon Spurgeon Luke 19:6

A Day to be Remembered Charles Haddon Spurgeon Luke 19:9

Forfeiture and Recovery W. Clarkson Luke 19:9

Saving the Lost W. Clarkson Luke 19:10

The Great Purpose of Christ W. Clarkson Luke 19:10

Accountability and Reward J. Thomson, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

Christ's Spiritual Kingdom F. G. Lisco. Luke 19:11-27

Christ's Spiritual Kingdom and its Rejection by Men T. Manton, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hicks/redemption.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hicks.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/norton/restitution.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/norton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/varley/restitution.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/varley.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/restitution_3.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/restitution_a_fruit_of_faith.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/restitution_as_proof_of_repentance.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/restitution_must_be_made.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/moody/restitution_necessary_to_peace.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/moody.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lynch/salvation_for_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lynch.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/buxton/salvation_in_the_house.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/buxton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/saving_the_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/seeking_the_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kelly/the_character_of_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kelly.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/evans/the_christian_not_of_the_crowd.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/evans.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/leavitt/the_conversion_of_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/leavitt.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kelly/the_conversion_of_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kelly.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/boyd/the_conversion_of_zaccheus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/boyd.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kolloch/the_duty_of_restitution.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kolloch.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/johnson/the_lost_and_sought-for_soul.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/johnson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adams/the_lost_are_found.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adams.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_mission_of_the_son_of_man.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/tillotson/the_nature_of_restitution.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/tillotson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/woodhouse/the_seeker_sought.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/woodhouse.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/davis/the_seeking_saviour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/davis.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_sinner's_saviour.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/tholuck's_personal_effort_for_individual_souls.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robertson/triumph_over_hindrances.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robertson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/croll/zaccheus_a_type_of_the_christ-seeker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/croll.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fisk/zaccheus_saved.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fisk.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hughes/zaccheus_the_publican.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hughes.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_honoured_guest.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/a_day_to_be_remembered.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/forfeiture_and_recovery.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/saving_the_lost.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_great_purpose_of_christ.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/accountability_and_reward.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lisco/christ's_spiritual_kingdom.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lisco.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/christ's_spiritual_kingdom_and_its_rejection_by_men.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm


Destroyed Through Disuse  Luke 19:11-27

Faithful in Little  Luke 19:11-27

Faithfulness in Little Things J. Vaughan, M. A. Luke 19:11-27

Laziness in the Church H. W. Beecher. Luke 19:11-27

Lessons D. C. Hughes, M. A. Luke 19:11-27

Occupation E. F. Scott. Luke 19:11-27

Out of Thy Own Mouth Will I Judge Thee W. Nevins, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

Parable of the Pounds J. R. Thomson, M. A. Luke 19:11-27

Parable of the Pounds P. B. Davis. Luke 19:11-27

Parable of the Pounds T. T. Lynch. Luke 19:11-27

Parable of the Pounds L. O. Thompson. Luke 19:11-27

Soul-Growth Depends on Fidelity J. Vaughan, M. A. Luke 19:11-27

Spiritual Investments C. S. Robinson, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

The Joy of Faithful Work H. W. Beecher. Luke 19:11-27

The Law of Capital in Christ's Kingdom R.M. Edgar Luke 19:11-27

The Law of Increase C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:11-27

The Law of Use R. D. Hitchcock, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

The Lord's Return  Luke 19:11-27

The Napkin of Secret Doubt Thomas T. Lynch. Luke 19:11-27

The Natural Heart Unveiled in the Great Account C. J. Brown, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

The Pounds W. M. Taylor, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

The Servants and the Pounds C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:11-27

The Traffic of the Kingdom D. D. Moore. Luke 19:11-27

Three Ways of Treating God's Gifts Sunday School Times Luke 19:11-27

Trading for Christ S. Martin, D. D. Luke 19:11-27

Life a Sacred Opportunity W. Clarkson Luke 19:12-24

Probation and Award W. Clarkson Luke 19:12-27

The Trading Servants Alexander Maclaren Luke 19:16

The Rewards of the Trading Servants Alexander Maclaren Luke 19:17

The Law of Spiritual Increase W. Clarkson Luke 19:26

Eagerness in the Upward Path W. Clarkson Luke 19:28

Christ's Royalty W. Clarkson Luke 19:28-38

All Ought to Praise God J. Parker, D. D. Luke 19:28-40

Christ Journeying to Jerusalem Expository Outlines Luke 19:28-40

Enthusiasm in Religion David Gregg. Luke 19:28-40

Every Good Man is Needful to Complete God's Design Austin Phelps. Luke 19:28-40

Guilty Silence in Christ's Cause W. Jay. Luke 19:28-40

He Went Before P. B. Power, M. A. Luke 19:28-40

http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/destroyed_through_disuse.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/faithful_in_little.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/faithfulness_in_little_things.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/laziness_in_the_church.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hughes/lessons_254.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hughes.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/scott/occupation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/scott.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/nevins/out_of_thy_own_mouth_will_i_judge_thee.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/nevins.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/parable_of_the_pounds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/davis/parable_of_the_pounds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/davis.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lynch/parable_of_the_pounds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lynch.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thompson/parable_of_the_pounds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thompson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/soul-growth_depends_on_fidelity.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robinson/spiritual_investments.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robinson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/the_joy_of_faithful_work.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_law_of_capital_in_christ's_kingdom.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_law_of_increase_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hitchcock/the_law_of_use_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hitchcock.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_lord's_return.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lynch/the_napkin_of_secret_doubt.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lynch.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brown/the_natural_heart_unveiled_in_the_great_account.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brown.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/the_pounds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_servants_and_the_pounds.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/moore/the_traffic_of_the_kingdom.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/moore.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/three_ways_of_treating_god's_gifts.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/martin/trading_for_christ.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/martin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/life_a_sacred_opportunity.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/probation_and_award.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/the_trading_servants.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/the_rewards_of_the_trading_servants.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_law_of_spiritual_increase.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/eagerness_in_the_upward_path.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/christ's_royalty.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/all_ought_to_praise_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/christ_journeying_to_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gregg/enthusiasm_in_religion.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gregg.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/phelps/every_good_man_is_needful_to_complete_god's_design.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/phelps.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jay/guilty_silence_in_christ's_cause.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jay.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/power/he_went_before.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/power.htm


Hosannas to Jesus N. H. Van Arsdale. Luke 19:28-40

Jesus Our Meek and Humble King Stauss. Luke 19:28-40

One Lord  Luke 19:28-40

Ownership J. Bolton, B. A. Luke 19:28-40

Praise Thy God, O Zion C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:28-40

The Coming King J. Treanor, B. A. Luke 19:28-40

The Lord's Need J. B. Meharry, B. A. Luke 19:28-40

The Triumphal Entry David Gregg. Luke 19:28-40

Thefulfilment of Minute Prophecies J. Parker, D. D. Luke 19:28-40

Why We are Needful to God Christian Age Luke 19:28-40

The Advent of the Humble King R.M. Edgar Luke 19:28-48

A New Kind of King Alexander Maclaren Luke 19:37

The Kingdom of Christ Charles Kingsley Luke 19:41

The Tears of Christ W. Clarkson Luke 19:41

The Tears of Christ H. J. Wilmot-Buxton Luke 19:41

The Advent of the Humble King R.M. Edgar Luke 19:28-48

Judaea and England W. Clarkson Luke 19:41, 42

Christ Weeping Ever Jerusalem S. Martin, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

Christ Weeping Over Jerusalem John Harris. Luke 19:41-44

Christ Weeping Over Jerusalem J. Jowett, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

Christ Weeping Over Jerusalem Bishop H. C. Potter. Luke 19:41-44

Christ Weeping Over Sinners B. Beddome, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

Christ's Appeal to the Heart J. T. Stannard. Luke 19:41-44

Christ's Compassion for the Jewish People W. Marsh, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

Christ's Lament Over Jerusalem Canon Liddon. Luke 19:41-44

Christ's Lamentation Over Jerusalem Essex Remembrancer Luke 19:41-44

Divine Visitations H. W. Beecher. Luke 19:41-44

Divine Visitations Canon Liddon. Luke 19:41-44

Guilty Ignorance Bishop Moberly. Luke 19:41-44

Illness Regarded as God's Visitation Canon Liddon. Luke 19:41-44

In This Thy Day W. Arnot. Luke 19:41-44

Jesus Weeping Over Perishing Sinners Theological Sketch-book Luke 19:41-44

Jesus Weeping Over Sinners J. M. Sherwood, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

Knowing the Time of Our Visitation J. Bicknell. Luke 19:41-44

Our Day of Grace A. Jones. Luke 19:41-44

Tears a True Mark of Manhood James Foote, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

Tears on Beholding a Multitude of Men J. Greenhough, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

Tenth Sunday After Trinity J. A. Seiss, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arsdale/hosannas_to_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arsdale.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stauss/jesus_our_meek_and_humble_king.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stauss.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/one_lord.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bolton/ownership.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bolton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/praise_thy_god_o_zion.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/treanor/the_coming_king.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/treanor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/meharry/the_lord's_need.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/meharry.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gregg/the_triumphal_entry.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gregg.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/thefulfilment_of_minute_prophecies.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/why_we_are_needful_to_god.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_advent_of_the_humble_king.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/a_new_kind_of_king_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kingsley/the_kingdom_of_christ.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kingsley.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_tears_of_christ.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wilmot-buxton/the_tears_of_christ.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wilmot-buxton.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_advent_of_the_humble_king.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/judaea_and_england.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/martin/christ_weeping_ever_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/martin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/harris/christ_weeping_over_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/harris.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jowett/christ_weeping_over_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jowett.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/potter/christ_weeping_over_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/potter.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beddome/christ_weeping_over_sinners.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beddome.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stannard/christ's_appeal_to_the_heart.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stannard.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/marsh/christ's_compassion_for_the_jewish_people.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/marsh.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/christ's_lament_over_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/christ's_lamentation_over_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/divine_visitations.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/divine_visitations.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/moberly/guilty_ignorance.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/moberly.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/illness_regarded_as_god's_visitation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arnot/in_this_thy_day.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arnot.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/jesus_weeping_over_perishing_sinners.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sherwood/jesus_weeping_over_sinners.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sherwood.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bicknell/knowing_the_time_of_our_visitation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bicknell.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jones/our_day_of_grace.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jones.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/tears_a_true_mark_of_manhood.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/greenhough/tears_on_beholding_a_multitude_of_men.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/greenhough.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/seiss/tenth_sunday_after_trinity.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/seiss.htm


The Saviour's Tears Over Jerusalem A. R. Bonar, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

The Sinner's Day J. Burns, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

The Solicitude of Christ for Incorrigible Sinners G. Spring, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

The Tears and Lamentations of Jesus C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:41-44

The Tears of Jesus Clerical World Luke 19:41-44

The Tears of Jesus W. Taylor, D. D. Luke 19:41-44

The Tears of Jesus S. W. Sheffington, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

The Tears of Jesus Dean Vaughan Luke 19:41-44

The Tears of Jesus G. H. Jackson. Luke 19:41-44

The Tears of Love C. H. Spurgeon. Luke 19:41-44

The Things Belonging to Our Peace H. J. Hastings, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

The Time of Visitation Canon Liddon. Luke 19:41-44

The Visitation of Jerusalem Canon Liddon. Luke 19:41-44

Three Times in a Nation's History F. W. Robertson, M. A. Luke 19:41-44

Times of Visitation C. M. Merry. Luke 19:41-44

Too Late Dr. Talmage. Luke 19:41-44

The Advent of the Humble King R.M. Edgar Luke 19:28-48

The Time of Visitation W. Clarkson Luke 19:44

Christ Dealt Immediately with Wrong J. Parker, D. D. Luke 19:45-46

Christ's Indignation Aroused by Irreverence Canon Liddon. Luke 19:45-46

God's House a House of Prayer Canon Liddon. Luke 19:45-46

Irreverence Rebuked  Luke 19:45-46

Lessons from Christ's Cleansing of the Temple James Foote, M. A. Luke 19:45-46

My House is the House of Prayer A. McEwen. Luke 19:45-46

The Cleansing of the Temple H. Goodwin, M. A. Luke 19:45-46

The House of Prayer Canon Liddon. Luke 19:45-46

The Louse of Prayer G. M. Merry. Luke 19:45-46

The Purified Temple A. Watson, D. D. Luke 19:45-46

The Regenerate Soul is a House of Prayer Canon Liddon. Luke 19:45-46

Desecration W. Clarkson Luke 19:46

The House of Prayer W. Clarkson Luke 19:46

Christ's Popularity W. Clarkson Luke 19:48

http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bonar/the_saviour's_tears_over_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bonar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/burns/the_sinner's_day.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/burns.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spring/the_solicitude_of_christ_for_incorrigible_sinners.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spring.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_tears_and_lamentations_of_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_tears_of_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/the_tears_of_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sheffington/the_tears_of_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sheffington.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/the_tears_of_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jackson/the_tears_of_jesus.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jackson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_tears_of_love.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hastings/the_things_belonging_to_our_peace.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hastings.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/the_time_of_visitation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/the_visitation_of_jerusalem.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robertson/three_times_in_a_nation's_history.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robertson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/merry/times_of_visitation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/merry.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/too_late_2.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/edgar/the_advent_of_the_humble_king.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/edgar.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_time_of_visitation.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/christ_dealt_immediately_with_wrong.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/christ's_indignation_aroused_by_irreverence.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/god's_house_a_house_of_prayer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/irreverence_rebuked.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/foote/lessons_from_christ's_cleansing_of_the_temple.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/foote.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mcewen/my_house_is_the_house_of_prayer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mcewen.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/goodwin/the_cleansing_of_the_temple.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/goodwin.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/the_house_of_prayer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/merry/the_louse_of_prayer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/merry.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watson/the_purified_temple.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/the_regenerate_soul_is_a_house_of_prayer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/desecration.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/the_house_of_prayer.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarkson/christ's_popularity.htm
http://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarkson.htm

	Luke 19 Resources
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission See Luke Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll
	Click chart to enlarge LIFE OF CHRIST IN GOSPEL OF LUKE (See Shaded Areas) Chart from recommended resource  Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission
	Ryrie Study Bible -Borrow
	Source: ESV Global Study Bible


